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Minutes of the meeting of the Finance and Staffing and Policy Committee held on 12 September 2023
commencing at 11.00am at The Pavilion in the Park, Victory Park.

Present: Councillors C Fewster

In Attendance:

Apologies

FSP55/23

FSP56/23

FSP57/23

FSP58/23

Finance matters

FSP59/23

FSP60/23

FSP61/23

FSP62/23

FSP63/23

C Stanley

L Stinchcombe
C White

D Dale

Jeni Marshall (Clerk)
Emily Forgione (Assistant Clerk)
Vicki Cleverley (Admin Assistant)

A Cross

To receive apologies
Apologies were received as above

To approve the minutes of the last meeting of the Committee
The minutes of the last meeting were approved and duly signed

To receive any declarations of interest
None received

To receive any representations from member of the public
None present

To verify and sign the bank reconciliation and original bank
Statements
The bank statements and reconciliations for August were approved and duly signed

To receive the financial report and consider expenditure and income in line
with

the budget

The financial report was approved and noted

To note and approve income and expenditure transactions from 9 August to 5

September 2023
The Income and expenditure transactions were approved and noted

To note the increase in the Nationwide Business Saver interest rate
The increase was discussed and noted

To confirm the date and time of the next meeting
The next meeting is scheduled for 10 October 2023

Signed

Dated
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